## Richmond City Council Formal Awards Ceremony Docket

For Official Presentation: Monday, 9 March 2020/Draft updated 3.6.2020/1336 hrs/srs

# TITLE/RECIPIENT	ТҮРЕ	SUMMARY/NARRATIVE	MAIN PRESENTER
<ol> <li>Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV 4th Grade Student at Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School</li> <li>To be received by Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV, 4th Grade Student Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School</li> </ol>	RICHMOND OFFICIAL RECOGNITION AWARD	To recognize, honor, and celebrate Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV, 4th Grade Student at Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School for his dedication to learning, education, and academic attainment; and, thank his parents, caregivers, teachers, and our community for their vital and fundamental roles in helping support his capacity to reach his full potential.	Hilbert



## **Richmond City Council**

The Voice of the People

Richmond, Virginia

## **RICHMOND OFFICIAL RECOGNITION AWARD**

By virtue of the authority vested in the United States of America, Commonwealth of Virginia, Virginia Code of Laws, and the Richmond City Charter: Richmond City Council, the official governing legislature of Richmond, Virginia, in the United States of America, does hereby and officially recognize:

## rince-Albert William Hudson, 4th Grade Student, Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School

Whereas, Richmond City Council, the official governing legislature of Richmond, Virginia, in the United States of America, does hereby recognize, honor, and celebrate Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV, 4th Grade Student at Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School; and

Whereas, A dedicated learner, Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV is known for his perfect attendance and growing scholastic accomplishments, which includes scholar roll listings and participating in the Barack Obama Elementary School Mind Games, Run Club, Spelling Bee, and Choir programs; and

Whereas, Garnering glowing illustrations of his mounting achievements, Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV won his school's 2019-2020 Spelling Bee and advanced to the 2020 Richmond Public Schools Spelling Bee, the division-wide elementary through middle school contest, which he won on February 5, 2020; and

Whereas, Born and raised in Richmond, Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV is the 9-year-old son of proud parents Prince-Albert William Hudson, III and Evandra Catherine who embrace, embody, and express the strength of education and devotedly tend and nourish his gifts, talents, and abilities; and

Whereas, As exemplified by Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV and his family, a child's individual capacity to reach their full potential is built at home through their diligence and caring parents and caregivers providing auglity early childhood education, direction, structure, nurturing, safety, love, and support to help grow the social, academic, physical, intellectual, creative, physical, mental, and emotional knowledge, skills, and abilities they need in being attentive, engaged, and successful students; and

Whereas, Assisting children, parents, and caregivers on their educational journey are dedicated professional teachers who plan, prepare, offer, bestow, impart, share, and deliver valuable educational and instructional information, encouragement, training, experiences, support, time, talent, treasure, and resources in furthering learning opportunities; and

Whereas, Affirming the exciting and unlimited potential of Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV and of all our community's younger residents, Richmond City Council is a strong advocate, supporter, and champion of the continued progress, advancement, and success of all Richmond children, youth, parents, caregivers, families, and teachers, and is proud to support, promote, and encourage education, training, and activities that provide safe and structured learning environments that help our children and youth attain important knowledge, skills, mental and physical health, and abilities in preparing them for lifelong learning and success;

Now, Therefore, Richmond City Council does hereby officially recognize, honor, and celebrate Prince-Albert William Hudson, IV, 4th Grade Student at Richmond Public Schools - Barack Obama Elementary School for his dedication to learning, education, and academic attainment; and, thanks his parents, caregivers, teachers, and our community for their vital and fundamental roles in helping support his capacity to reach his full potential.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto given under our hands for presentation on the 9th day of March, two thousand twenty, of the Common Era, in the two hundred eighty-second year of the foundation of Richmond in 1737, in the two hundred forty-third year of the Commonwealth of Virginia and United States of America.

> The Honorable Cynthia I. Newbille Council President, Richmond City Council Councilmember, Richmond East End 7th Voter District

The Honorable Chris A. Hilbert Council Vice President, Richmond City Council Councilmember, Richmond Northside 3rd Voter District Richmond City Council - Richmond City Hall - 900 East Broad Street - Rich nd. Virginia 23219 - U.S.A